Q1-Fiscal ’11  Q1-Fiscal ’10  % Change  Q1-Fiscal ’11  Q1-Fiscal ’10  % Change
  (Dollars in thousands)
Avnet, Inc.  $ 6,182,388  $ 4,355,036   42.0% $ 6,203,775  $ 4,906,430   26.4%

EM   3,620,604   2,438,081   48.5   3,641,991   2,605,114   39.8
TS   2,561,784   1,916,955   33.6   —   2,301,316   11.3

EM
Americas  $ 1,259,731  $ 757,588   66.3% $ —  $ 948,175   32.9%
EMEA   1,079,704   788,595   36.9   —   722,197   49.5
Asia   1,281,169   891,898   43.7   1,302,556   934,742   39.4

TS
Americas  $ 1,461,483  $ 1,161,539   25.8% $ —  $ 1,284,613   13.8%
EMEA   807,800   558,720   44.6   —   794,359   1.7
Asia   292,501   196,696   48.7   —   222,344   31.6

Totals by Region
Americas  $ 2,721,214  $ 1,919,127   41.8% $ —  $ 2,232,788   21.9%
EMEA   1,887,504   1,347,315   40.1   —   1,516,556   24.5
Asia   1,573,670   1,088,594   44.6   1,595,057   1,157,086   37.9

17

Table of Contents

The following tables present the reconciliation of the reported sales to pro forma sales for first quarter of fiscal 2011 and 2010.

  As   Acquisition   Pro forma
  Reported   Sales (1)   Sales
  (Thousands)
Q1 Fiscal 2011

Avnet, Inc.  $ 6,182,388  $ 21,387  $ 6,203,775
EM   3,620,604   21,387   3,641,991
EM Asia   1,281,169   21,387   1,302,556

(1)  Includes the following acquisition:

Unidux acquired July 22, 2010 in the EM Asia region

   Transfer of
  As   Acquisition   Extra Week   TS Business   Pro forma
  Reported   Sales (1)   in FY10 (2)   to EM   Sales
  (Dollars in thousands)
Q1 Fiscal 2010
Avnet, Inc.  $ 4,355,036  $ 969,174  $ (417,780)  $ —  $ 4,906,430

EM   2,438,082   243,291   (174,305)   98,047   2,605,114
TS   1,916,955   725,883   (243,475)   (98,047)   2,301,316

EM
Americas  $ 757,589  $ 143,433  $ (50,893)  $ 98,047  $ 948,175
EMEA   788,595   —   (66,398)   —   722,197
Asia   891,898   99,858   (57,014)   —   934,742

TS
Americas  $ 1,161,539  $ 383,701  $ (162,580)  $ (98,047)  $ 1,284,613
EMEA   558,720   304,784   (69,145)   —   794,359
Asia   196,696   37,398   (11,750)   —   222,344

(1)  Includes the following acquisitions:

Bell Microproducts acquired July 6, 2010 in the EM Americas, TS Americas and TS EMEA regions
Tallard Technologies acquired July 6, 2010 in the TS Americas region
Unidux acquired July 22, 2010 in the EM Asia region

(2)  Due to sales fluctuations that occur from the first month of each quarter to the last month of each quarter, estimating the effect of
an additional week’s activity in the first quarter of fiscal 2010 is not precise; however, management estimated the impact by
taking an average of the first week’s sales and the last week’s sales in the first quarter of fiscal 2010.